

**NDPS No. 79/2023 (79)**

**Order No. 28**

**Dated 01.03.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge .  
Local Bar observed cease work due to sad demise of one  
member of law clerk, Jalpaiguri.  
The case is adjourned today .  
Fix 03/06/2025 for appearance and framing of charge .

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**