

NDPS Case No. 79/2023(79)

Order No. 06

Dated. 11.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence .

Out of 2 accused persons accused persons, namely, 1.Sampa Muni
2) Samir Chandra Roy on c/b is present by filing a hazira.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is present today.

Cross-examination by defence SI Mrinal Basunia (PW-3) is present
in full and discharged .

Fix 09/02/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW – 2 & 3

Fix 10/02/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW – 6 & 7

Fix 11/02/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW – 8 & 9

Fix 12/02/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW – 10 & 11

Issue summons accordingly .

////////

D/C

**Judge,Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**