

NDPS Case No. 79/2023(79)

Order No. 12

Dated. 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Out of (02) accused persons accused persons, namely, 1.Samir Chandra Roy

2) Sampa Muni on c/b is absent by peititon u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned .

Ld. P.P.In Charge is present today.

Ld P.O. is busy in SIR duty .

Fix 27/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW – 12 & 14

D/C

**Judge,Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**